

Dated : September 16, 2024

Ref : IGFL/24-25

То

The Department of Corporate Service

The BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai Samachar Marg

Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range Murgighata, Dalhousie Kolkata – 700001

The Department of Corporate Services

Mumbai - 400001

<u>Sub : Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> <u>Requirements)Regulations. 2015: Information regarding issuance of 'Letter(s) of Confirmation' in lieu of</u> <u>share certificate(s) lost</u>

Ref : Scrip Code - 0511391 & 10019038

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements Regulations), 2015, & in compliance with the terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, we enclose the details of "Letter of Confirmation" issued to the shareholder(s) on September 16, 2024, in lieu of share certificate(s) reported as lost by the shareholder(s).

Name of Folio No. Shareholder Ashok Kumar 041087 Agarwal		Share Certificate No.	New Share Certificate No.	Dist No.(from- to)	No. of shares
	64826	72069	1463241- 1463840	600	

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Inter Globe Finance Limited

Pritha Digitally signed by Pitha Beriwal Diet 2000 316 Hear So + 02307 Pritha Beriwal

(Company Secretary)